STATE BAR COURT OF CALIFORNIA	FOR CLERK'S USE ONLY: FILED
HEARING DEPARTMENT	JUL - 5 2016 MA
845 S. Figueroa Street, Los Angeles, CA 90017-2515	STATE BAR COURT CLERK'S OFFICE LOS ANGELES
In the Matter of:	Case No: 12-O-16226 (S231731)
ANTHONY ROBERT LOPEZ, JR., Member No. 137401,	ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR PAYMENT OF COST AWARD
A Member of the State Bar	

On June 27, 2016, Respondent filed a motion seeking a brief extension of the time for him to pay costs in the captioned matter. The original amount of such cost is stated to have been \$16,161, of which Respondent states he has paid \$5,387. He asks to be allowed to pay the balance of the costs in two installment payments: the first being due on July 31, 2016, and the second (and final payment)being due on August 31, 2016.

On March 25, 2016, the State Bar filed a statement of non-opposition to the granting of this two-installment extension.

GOOD CAUSE having been shown, Respondent's obligation to pay costs is hereby modified and extended as follows: the sum of the disciplinary costs currently still owed (Present Balance) will be due and payable in two installments, with one-half of the Present Balance to be paid by Respondent on or before July 31, 2016, and the second installment to be paid on or before August 31, 2016. If Respondent fails to pay either of the above installment payments more than 10 days after its due date without the prior written approval of the State Bar or the State Bar Court, the remaining unpaid balance of the costs will be due immediately and be enforceable both as provided in Business and Professions Code section 6140.7 and as a money judgment.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Dated: July <u>5</u>, 2016

DONALD F. MILES Judge of the State Bar Court



## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

[Rules Proc. of State Bar; Rule 5.27(B); Code Civ. Proc., § 1013a(4)]

I am a Case Administrator of the State Bar Court of California. I am over the age of eighteen and not a party to the within proceeding. Pursuant to standard court practice, in the City and County of Los Angeles, on July 5, 2016, I deposited a true copy of the following document(s):

## ORDER EXTENDING TIME FOR PAYMENT OF COST AWARD

in a sealed envelope for collection and mailing on that date as follows:

by first-class mail, with postage thereon fully prepaid, through the United States Postal Service at Los Angeles, California, addressed as follows:

## JAMES IRWIN HAM PANSKY MARKLE HAM LLP 1010 SYCAMORE AVE UNIT 308 SOUTH PASADENA, CA 91030

by interoffice mail through a facility regularly maintained by the State Bar of California addressed as follows:

## **CHARLES MURRAY, Enforcement, Los Angeles**

I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Executed in Los Angeles, California, on July 5, 2016.

Tammy Cleaver Case Administrator State Bar Court